Tenneco Oil EROgE
Exploration and Production
ATenneco Company Man
Rocky Mountain Division DH e T
OiL CL»""‘? AT

P.O.Box 3249 Delivery Addidss:? Jf
Englewood, Colorado 80155 6061 §odth”\r94‘ll5ﬁ Drive
(303) 740-4800 Englewood, Colorado 7?
CERTIFIED MAIL March 25, 1981 \ D
Return Receipt Requested / c‘?
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division EJ//
P.O. Box 2088 ’b
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Attn: Joe D. Ramey \L

o S " |
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division y,
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87401 7/
Attn: F.T. Chavez V&

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Schwerdtfeger A #2XE 4;7//
690 FSL, 240 FWL, Sec 31, T28N, R8W 00/"@
San Juan County, New Mexico ‘m

5!
Gentlemen: iﬁo

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above
captioned well.

The proposed location is only 690 feet from the south line and only 240 feet
from the west line. This is the only possible location for this well due to
the massive cliffs located directly to the west of the proposed location.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with
a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TE C Q COMPANY
VA Dhichloss

R.A. Mishler
RAM/1o Senior Production Analyst

Enclo s
sure WATIVER

] hereby waives objection to Tenneco 0il
Company's application for unorthodox location for their Schwerdtfeger A #2XE
proposed above.

BY:

DATE:

TTOEPTOIX7/80




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

= T e (505) 334-6178
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FY e VU
BOX 2088 / g “”U
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 [T e B
pATE_S-3C - S/ e
- SANia g T OON
RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL o<
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated e 2?77:”f5 i
P d : b4 —_ .
for the A SN A/Q[tv éi/lf.,im A Zb' /"L“K (- 28 C)U/
Operator Lease and’ Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

C(/]&’ AT
/ 7

Yours truly,




Amoco Production Company

Denver Region

Amoco Building

17th & Broadway
Denver, Colorado 80202
303 -830-4040

April 8, 1981 '
O}

CERTIFIED MAIL S4p-,
Vig Ft_

Mr. Joe D. Ramey
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ‘

P. 0. Box 2088 RECENVED '
Santa Fe, NM 87501 7/,9/}/8/

Lol 20 Lot
AA4L::Z:ij Ak 1T

Téhfwﬁyau/ /¢z€a¢~;
Application for Unorthodox Location .

Tenneco Schwerdtfeger A No. 2 x E I tlhnl .
Basin Dakota Field
San Juan County, New Mexico

File: HDM-46-986.511

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Amoco Production Company hereby objects to Tenneco's request

for approval of an unorthodox location for their Schwerdtfeger A
No., 2 x E to be located 690' FSL and 240' FWL Section 31,

T28N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

It is Amoco's position that granting approval of this loca-
tion only 240' from Amoco's lease would give Tenneco unfair
advantage in the depletion of reserves.

Yours very truly,

J:Mém - /Qm,e
VDP/ds

cc: Tenneco 0il
P. O. Box 3249
Englewood, CO 80155
Attn: R. J. Gibb

PH387




STAIE OF HEW MEXICO P. ©. BOX 2088 C i
[HERGY ano MINCRALS DEFARTMENT SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 8740&'3

OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS_ION

form C-10?

All distances must Yoo frem the cuter bhowndarics ¢f lln Svc"“ﬂ ) TG g
I FA T S

Cperator Lease o NoT
TENNFCO OIL COMPANY SCHWERDTFEGER L Co w7
Unit Letter Section Township Range County 5/‘\5‘\]1,4 [—{.: h,)_‘“,‘}S[ON
M 31 28N 8w San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well:
690 feet from the _SOUth  lineand  2LOD feet from the WeSt line
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
1o
5905 Dakota Basin Dakota 23‘7!.15g Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[]Yes [ No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is *’no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually bccn consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion,

ERANYRNBERARAR AN RN N AANERARERRNNANEA.

' CERTIFICATION
|
|

| heraby certify thot the informotion con-

toined herein Is true and»complﬂe to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

. Juall

kevised 10~1-78

: ‘Neme R.A. Mishler
e e ! Senior Production AnalysLt

Position

Tenneco 0il Company

Company
March 25, 1981

Date
| Sec.

31 | hereby certify thet the well location

shown on this plot wos plotted from field

notes of octual surveys made by me or
| under my ;uPQM¢Ion, and thot the same
is true ond correct 1o the best of my
l : knowledge ond belief.

Date Surveyed

IlIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIII‘IllIIlIIllIIIIIllIIIllIIlIIIIIIIIlIlIIlIIIIIII

Scale: 1"=1000!
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MAILING LIST
Application for Unorthodox Logation
Tenneco Schwerdtfeger A #2XE 5
San Juan County, NM '

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attn: Joe D. Ramey

New Nexico Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87401

Attn: F.T. Chavez

El1 Paso Natural Gas Company
P.0. Box 289

Farmington, NM 87401

Attn: John Ahlm

Continental 0il Company
555 - 17th st.

Denver, CO 80202

Attn: J.F. Greene

Amoco Production Company
Denver Region

Security Life Building
Denver, CO 80202

Attn: A.M. Roney

Getty 0il Company

Suite 700, 3 Park Central
1515 Arapahoe

Denver, CO 80202

Attn: Walter Newman

Northwest Pipeline Corporation
3539 E. 30th, Box 90
Farmington, NM 87401

Attn: F.H. Wood




Tenneco Oil / ry By oy TENNECO
- - ; ] hd
Exploration and Production  4n Y
ATenneco Company oy . /QQ:B( N/
Cop € g b
Rocky Mountain Division A A ‘Q&f g, /
S ."'1 LI -
PO Box 3249 De“veﬂ/ ﬁ‘i\a sm\\ f
Englewood. Colorado B0155 6061 Sout T -
(303) 740-4800 Englewood. Co raoo S - o %/
Rrizs
TLD LA
CERTIFIED MAIL March 25, 1981 i T
Return Receipt Requested : LELL: G B
BJS T, i

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division | S
P.O. Box 2088 MAR 2 5 133]
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attn: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87401

Attn: F.T. Chavez

Firx

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Schwerdtfeger A #2XE
690 FSL, 240 FWL, Sec 31, T28N, R8W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above
captioned well.

The proposed location is only 690 feet from the south line and only 240 feet
from the west line. This is the only possible location for this well due to
the massive cliffs located directly to the west of the proposed location.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with
a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully reguest your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

CO,OIL COMPANY
) . / /
g m«ﬁt o

7 R.A. Mishler
RAM/10 Senior Production Analyst
Enclosures

TE) e

WATIVER

é;E?TY}f é;&c_ CZ;saélydi' hereby waives objection to Tenneco 0il
Company'$s application for unorthodox location for their Schwerdtfeger A #2XE
proposed above.

TTTTTTOUIETY/ 80

vate:  2/27/5
VAR




Tenneco Oil
Exploration and Productlon

ATenneco Company -

Rocky Mountain Division _ . . Lo T ‘n)

PO.Box 3249 v e VIR Ddhvery Address:

Englewood, Colorado 80155 . LM ,f 6061 South Witiow Drive z

(303) 740-4800 . - o Ny :‘A‘.‘_!‘S‘%ﬁmewood Colorado

CERTIFIED MAIL % 7 uva FE March 25, 1981 ;

Return Receipt Requested ﬁﬁkf}ﬁ@ST pﬁ’{ﬂ" rﬂ1~nnl.
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division

P.O. Box 2088 MAr 4 8 1947
Santa Fe, NM 87501 e

Attn: Joe D. Ramey Pﬁiﬁﬁéﬁﬁﬁﬁ}% A e
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division "
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87401

Attn: F.T. Chavez

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Schwerdtfeger A #2XE
690 FSL, 240 FWL, Sec 31, T28N, R8W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen: e

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above
captioned well.

The proposed location is only 690 feet from the south line and only 240 feet
from the west line. This is the only possible location for this well due to
the massive cliffs located directly to the west of the proposed location.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with
a waiver of objection,

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TE Coy0 COMPANY
g m(m/a

R.A. Mishler
RAM/1l0 Senior Production Analyst

los s
Enclosure WAIVER

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION ) L .
hereby waives objection to Tenneco 0Oil

Company's application for unorthodox location for their Schwérdtfe #2XE
proposed above.

parE: 9~ 5/ ’{/

TTOEP TOYR7/80

WYy v

b




Tenneco Qil ‘fmfsco)

Exploration and Production

ATenneco Company

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O.Box 3243 Delivery Address: / A o i
Englewood. Coiorado 80155 6061 South Willow Drive i - 3 o
(303) 740-4800 Englewood. Colorado K \ . 7= N ”
An - o

v LR b

CERTIFIED MAIL March 25, 1981 VO oy ‘ /,

Return Receipt Requested N S/

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attn: Joe D, Ramey

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87401

Attn: F.T. Chavez

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Schwerdtfeger A #2XE
690 FSL, 240 FWL, Sec 31, T28N, R8W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above
captioned well.

The proposed location is only 690 feet from the south line and only 240 feet
from the west line. This is the only possible location for this well due to
the massive cliffs located directly to the west of the proposed location.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with
a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

R.A. Mlshler ;,;(,?VH‘QVﬁez '
RAM/1o Senior Production Analyst L.
Enclosures

WAIVER
El Paso Natural Gas Company hereby waives objection to Tenneco 0il
Company's application for unorthodox location for their Schwerdtfeger A #2XE

proposed above.
BY: CQi

DATE:/W é’, r 78/

TTOrPTOUIXT/80




